Budgetary Ordinance No.: 20-02
A Budgetary Ordinance
Authorizing An Additional Appropriation For
Non-Tax Supported Funds

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate money into the Non-Tax

supported funds, the fund names and appropriations noted below; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Common Council of City of Franklin, Indiana that for the
expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated for the

purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

APPROPRIATED
Park Donation Fund 271-
Unrestricted 271-001-200 $ 300.00
Senior Center Unrestricted 271-002-200 $ 6,504.34
Trails 271-003-300 $ 1,049.79
Maude Scott 271-004-400 $17,853.81
Scholarship 271-005-200 $ 735
Fall Festival 271-006-200 $ 1,000.00
Earth Day 271-010-200 $ 500.00
Fireworks Celebration 271-018-200 $ 1,000.00
Skate park 271-013-300 $ 103.36
Walk A Hound 271-019-200 $ 25.00
Sunscreen 271-023-200 $ 66.14
Total Fund 271 $ 28,409.79
Donation Fund-217
Fire Unrestricted 217-003-200 $ 1,330.77
Cemetery-Restricted 217-007-200 $ 9.16
City Court 217-008-300 $ 677.00
Tree Board 217-011-200 $3,976.59
JCCF Kuyji 217-012-300 $3,285.36
Francis Melton Memorial 217-013-300 $26,016.62
INDOT N Main St 217-015-300 $12,135.89



National Night Out
Cemetery-Unrestricted
Rule the Road

Total Fund 217

Park Grants Fund 496
Challenge Course

Ethos Art Show

PC Wireless
Instructional Unit

Fiesta Day

AAC Computer Lab
Trails

AAC Upholstery & Stove
Total Fund 496

Local Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fund 233
233-001-200
233-001-300

Supplies
Services

Total Fund 233

217-016-200
217-018-200
217-019-200

496-001-100
496-003-200
496-011-200
496-004-100
496-012-200
496-005-200
496-016-300
496-019-200

Fire Public Education Fund 273

Supplies
Total Fund 273

Park/Rec Infrastructure Improvement Fund 475

Capital
Total Fund 475

Cemetery Trust Fund 717

Supplies
Total Fund 717

Fire Medic Fund 425
Supplies

273-001-200

475-001-400

717-001-200

425-001-200

$ 1,518.14
$ 1,370.00
$ 22227
$50,541.80

$ 3043

$ 3,854.44
$ 199
$ 573
$ 2,146.51
$ 6.00
$ 50141
$ 421.07
$ 6,967.60

$ 47,904.80
$ 14,792.00
§ 62,696.80

$ 5.03
$ 5.03

$ 61,480.17
$ 61,480.17

$  3,622.93
§ 3,622.93

$20,372.10



Services 425-001-300 $ 1,000.00
Total Fund 425 $21,372.10

Riverboat Wagering Tax Rev 242

Services 242-001-300 $150,000.00
Total Fund 242 $150,000.00
Police Forfeiture 497

Local-Supplies 497-001-200 $25,088.98
Total Fund 497 $ 25,088.98

Introduced and Filed on the 4 day of F Cb rugy }/ ,2020.

DULY PASSED on this A day of /}/)M N , 2020, by the Common Council

of the City of Franklin, Johnson County, Indiana, having been passed by a vote of 7 in
Favor and 0 Opposed.

City of Franklin, Indiana, By its Common Council:

Voting Affirmative: Voting Opposed:

Ke’e\fﬁ AustfrT,"P‘ms Kenneth Austin, President

Andrew Eggers, Vice-President Andrew Eggers. Vice-President
il ) ooen,

Daniel J. Blankenship Daniel J. Blankenship

Robert D. Heuc Robert D. Heuchan
MK :

Anne McGuir@éss Anne McGuinness
ﬂl—w k
Chris Rynerson Chris Rynerson

s

Shawn Taylor’ Shawn Taylor



Attest:

Chinpe Ponsie

Jdyne Rhoades

City Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Franklin for his approval or veto pursuant to Indiana

Code § 36-4-6-15, 16, this ﬂ day of /ﬁﬂ/f"dh _,2020 at & 40
o’clock a.m./p.m.
Je(:yﬁe I%oades,

City Clerk-Treasurer

This ordinance having been passed by the legislative body and presented to me [Approved by me
and duly adopted, pursuant to Indiana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana

Code § 36-4-6-16(2)(2)], this___ A day of /1N?H , 2020 at

[i’ :LIIO o’clock a.m./

Stephen Barnett
Mayor

Attest:

Jayife Rhofdes,

City Clerk-Treasurer

Prepared by: srb



