## Budgetary Ordinance No.: 20-02 A Budgetary Ordinance Authorizing An Additional Appropriation For Non-Tax Supported Funds

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate money into the Non-Tax supported funds, the fund names and appropriations noted below; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it ordained by the Common Council of City of Franklin, Indiana that for the expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated for the purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

		APPROPRIATED
Park Donation Fund 271	-	
Unrestricted	271-001-200	\$ 300.00
Senior Center Unrestricted	271-002-200	\$ 6,504.34
Trails	271-003-300	\$ 1,049.79
Maude Scott	271-004-400	\$ 17,853.81
Scholarship	271-005-200	\$ 7.35
Fall Festival	271-006-200	\$ 1,000.00
Earth Day	271-010-200	\$ 500.00
Fireworks Celebration	271-018-200	\$ 1,000.00
Skate park	271-013-300	\$ 103.36
Walk A Hound	271-019-200	\$ 25.00
Sunscreen	271-023-200	\$ 66.14
Total Fund 271		\$ 28,409.79
<b>Donation Fund-217</b>		
Fire Unrestricted	217-003-200	\$ 1,330.77
Cemetery-Restricted	217-007-200	\$ 9.16
City Court	217-008-300	\$ 677.00
Tree Board	217-011-200	\$ 3,976.59
JCCF Kuji	217-012-300	\$ 3,285.36
Francis Melton Memorial	217-013-300	\$26,016.62
INDOT N Main St	217-015-300	\$12, 135.89



National Night Out	217-016-200	\$	3 1,518.14		
Cemetery-Unrestricted	217-018-200	\$			
Rule the Road	217-019-200	\$			
<b>Total Fund 217</b>		\$	50,541.80		
Park Grants Fund 496	pt.				
Challenge Course	496-001-100	\$	30.43		
Ethos Art Show	496-003-200	. \$	3,854.44		
PC Wireless	496-011-200	\$			
Instructional Unit	496-004-100	\$	5.75		
Fiesta Day	496-012-200	\$	2,146.51		
AAC Computer Lab	496-005-200	\$	6.00		
Trails	496-016-300	\$	501.41		
AAC Upholstery & Stove	496-019-200	\$	421.07		
Total Fund 496		\$	6,967.60		
Local Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fund 233					
Supplies	233-001-200	\$ 4	47,904.80		
Services	233-001-300	\$ 14,792.00			
Total Fund 233		\$ 6	52,696.80		
Fire Public Education Fun	nd 273				
Supplies	273-001-200	\$	5.03		
Total Fund 273		\$	5.03		
Park/Rec Infrastructure Improvement Fund 475					
Capital	475-001-400	\$ 6	51,480.17		
Total Fund 475		\$ 6	1,480.17		
Cemetery Trust Fund 717					
Supplies	717-001-200	\$	3,622.93		
Total Fund 717		\$	3,622.93		
Fire Medic Fund 425					
Supplies	425-001-200	\$ 20	,372.10		

Services	425-001-300	\$ 1,000.00	
Total Fund 425		\$ 21,372.10	
Riverboat Wagering Ta	x Rev 242		
Services	242-001-300	\$150,000.00	
Total Fund 242		\$150,000.00	
Police Forfeiture 497			
Local-Supplies	497-001-200	\$ 25,088.98	
<b>Total Fund 497</b>		\$ 25,088.98	
Introduced and Filed on th	ne 3 day of Febru	uary , 2020.	
DULY PASSED on this _ of the City of Franklin, Jo Favor andOp	hnson County, Indiana, ha	h, 2020, by the Commo	on Council 7 in
City of Franklin, Indiana, I	By its Common Council:		
Voting Affirmative:	Voting	Opposed:	
A A			
Kenneth Austin, President	Kenneth	n Austin, President	
Andrew Eggers, Vice-Pres	ident Andrew	Eggers. Vice-President	
Daniel J. Blankenship	<del>Daniel J</del>	. Blankenship	
Robert D. Heuchan	Robert D	D. Heuchan	
Anne McGuinness	Anne Mo	cGuinness	
ChiTh			
Chris Rynerson	Chris Ry	rnerson	
Shawn Taylor	Shawn Ta	aylor	

Shawn Taylor

Attest:	
Jayne Rhoades City Clerk-Treasurer	
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of	Franklin for his approval or veto pursuant to Indiana
Code § 36-4-6-15, 16, this $2$ day of	Much, 2020 at 4:40
o'clock a.m./p.m.	, 2020 at <u>4. 40</u>
	Jayne Rhoades, City Clerk-Treasurer
This ordinance having been passed by the leg and duly adopted, pursuant to Indiana Code § Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this day or o'clock a.m./p.m.	islative body and presented to me [Approved by me 36-4-6-16(a)(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana , 2020 at
	Stephen Barnett Mayor
10	viayoi
Attest:	
Jayre Rhoades, City Clerk-Treasurer	

Prepared by: srb